# WALTER'S FUNERAL SERVICES, INC.

422 N. GLENDALE AVE., GLENDALE, CA 91206 | P: 747-240-6019 | WALTERSFUNERAL.COM | FD 2456

## GENERAL PRICE LIST

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF JULY 14, 2025, AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

"Prior to drafting any contract for goods and service, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent."

While we welcome you to personalize your arrangements, we also offer thoughtfully designed service packages. These packages bundle the most frequently selected items to simplify the process and reduce costs. Each package includes discounted services, so substitutions or credits for unused items are not available. Our packages are available only when the casket is purchased through Walter's. If you prefer to obtain a casket elsewhere, please feel free to select from our itemized list of services and merchandise to create the funeral service that best meets your needs.

**300 N2** 

TRADITIONAL RUDIAL SERVICE PACKAGE

| (PLEASE NOTE: THIS PACKAGE DOES NOT INCLUDE ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE, CASH ADVANCE ITEMS, CHURCH OR OUTSILL LOCATION FEES, CEMETERY FEES, CLERGY HONORARIUM, SALES TAX, OR WEEKEND FEES**)  | )E |
|---|----|
| BASIC SERVICES OF OUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF (INCLUDING IN-PERSON OR OVER-THE-PHONE MEETINGS AND COORDINATION WITH CEMETERY, CHURCH, CLERGY, AND OTHER SERVICE PROVIDERS)  PICKUP AND RESPECTFUL TRANSPORTATION OF YOUR LOVED ONE INTO OUR CARE  SECURE HOLDING IN TEMPERATURE-CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT  EMBALMING  DRESSING, CASKETING, AND COSMETIC PREPARATIONS  STANDARD CASKET* (ADDITIONAL FEES WILL APPLY FOR OVERSIZED CASKETS)  FUNERAL SERVICE (UP TO 1 HOUR)  COMMITTAL SERVICE  FUNERAL COACH TRANSPORTATION  FLOWER CAR  DIGITAL FUNERAL ANNOUNCEMENT  MEDIUM CASKET FLOWER SPRAY  FRAMED PHOTO ENLARGEMENT  REGISTER BOOK  FILING OF LEGAL DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING PERMIT FOR DISPOSITION  ONE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE DEATH CERTIFICATE |    |
| SERVICES SELECTED:         \$   |    |
| CHURCH FEES (DEPENDENT ON LOCATION):  |    |
| CEMETERY FEES (DEPENDENT ON LOCATION):  |    |
| CASH ADVANCE ITEMS:         \$  |    |
|   |    |

This estimate does not represent items bought or sold and is not a contract to do so. These figures represent only an estimate of the costs of the funeral preferences discussed at today's prices. \*Specific caskets are included in the package price. Other caskets are not included in our packages but are offered on separate price lists that will be made available to you. Additional fees will apply for oversized caskets. \*\*Prices are based on Monday through Friday services between 9am and 4pm. Additional fees may apply for weekends and/or additional hours.

# ADDITIONAL BURIAL PACKAGES

| BURIAL WITH PRIOR FUNERAL SERVICE  |
|--|
| GRAVESIDE BURIAL SERVICE   |
| DIRECT BURIAL PACKAGES  These packages include the basic services of the funeral director and staff, pickup and transportation of your loved one into our care, refrigerated storage, a basic casket*, transportation to the burial location, filing of legal documents, 1 certified death certificate, and the permit for disposition. Cemetery fees, outer burial container costs, and clergy honorariums are not included and vary. All direct burials are scheduled according to cemetery availability and are unwitnessed by the family.  |
| DIRECT BURIAL PACKAGE (BASIC CASKET INCLUDED)  |
| DIRECT BURIAL PACKAGE (CASKET PROVIDED BY FAMILY)  |
|  |
| TRADITIONAL CREMATION PACKAGES & SERVICES  |
| DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE (WITHOUT VIEWING)  This package includes the basic fees of funeral director and staff, pickup and transportation of your loved one into our care (up to 20-mile radius, \$3 per additional mile), refrigerated storage, basic alternative container, basic (temporary) urn, Department Consumer Affairs fee, filing of legal documents, 1 certified death certificate, a permit for disposition, and cremation. We offer a personal return of ashes in our office or nationwide shipping for an additional fee. This package includes a basic alternative container*; please see the Casket Price List for options.   |
| *If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without outside covering). The containers we provide range from fiberboard to hardwood.  |
| DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE (ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER INCLUDED)  |
| DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE (ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FAMILY)  |
| CREMATION AND MEMORIAL SERVICE PACKAGES  This package includes the basic fees of the funeral director and staff, pickup and transportation of your loved one into our care (up to a 20-mile radius, \$3 per additional mile), coordination of a memorial service for up to 1 hour at one of our Glendale Chapels or an outside venue, a basic alternative container*, an enlarged photograph, basic (temporary) urn, Department Consumer Affairs fee, filing of legal documents, 1 certified death certificate, a permit for disposition, and cremation. We offer a personal return of ashes in our office or nationwide shipping for an additional fee. Prices are based on Monday to Friday services between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. Additional fees may apply for weekends and/or extended hours. Outside venue and clergy honorarium fees are not included and vary. |
| VENUE OF CHOICE (WITHIN 20 MILES OF OUR OFFICE, ADDITIONAL MILEAGE MAY APPLY)  |
| GLENDALE CHAPEL (IN OUR GLENDALE CHAPEL)   |

#### **CREMATION AND FUNERAL SERVICE PACKAGES**

This package includes the basic fees of the funeral director and staff, pickup and transportation of your loved one into our care (up to a 20-mile radius, \$3 per additional mile), refrigerated storage, embalming, dressing, casketing, cosmetizing, a rental casket, transportation from the care facility to one of our Glendale Chapels or an outside venue (within 20 miles of our Glendale office), staff to coordinate a visitation service, a medium casket spray, an enlarged photograph, transportation back to care facility, a basic alternative container, basic (temporary) urn, Department Consumer Affairs fee, filing of legal documents, 1 certified death certificate, a permit for disposition, and cremation. We offer a personal return of ashes in our office or nationwide shipping for an additional fee. **Cremation will follow at a later date. Prices are based on Monday to Friday services between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. Additional fees may apply for weekends and/or extended hours.**Outside venue and clergy honorarium fees are not included and vary. Additional visitation lengths are available at varying prices.

| 1-HOUR FUNERAL SERVICE (IN OUR GLENDALE CHAPEL)  | \$4,600 |
|--|---------|
| 3-HOURS FUNERAL SERVICE (IN OUR GLENDALE CHAPEL) | \$5,000 |

#### WATER CREMATION PACKAGES

### 

This package includes the basic fees of funeral director and staff, pickup and transportation of your loved one into our care (up to 20-mile radius, \$3 per additional mile), refrigerated storage, preparation of your loved one, Department Consumer Affairs fee, filing of legal documents, 1 certified death certificate, a permit for disposition, basic (temporary) urn, basic keepsake urn, and alkaline hydrolysis. We offer a personal return of ashes in our office or nationwide shipping for an additional fee.

#### 

This package includes the basic fees of funeral director and staff, pickup and transportation of your loved one into our care (up to 20-mile radius, \$3 per additional mile), refrigerated storage, preparation of your loved one, Department Consumer Affairs fee, filing of legal documents, 1 certified death certificate, a permit for disposition, basic (temporary) urn, basic keepsake urn, and alkaline hydrolysis. The unwitnessed scattering will occur off the coast of Huntington Beach.

#### 

This package includes the basic fees of funeral director and staff, pickup and transportation of your loved one into our care (up to 20-mile radius, \$3 per additional mile), refrigerated storage, preparation of your loved one, 1-hour pre-recorded virtual viewing of your loved one, Department Consumer Affairs fee, filing of legal documents, 1 certified death certificate, a permit for disposition, basic (temporary) urn, basic keepsake urn, and alkaline hydrolysis. We offer a personal return of ashes in our office or nationwide shipping for an additional fee.

#### **OUTSIDE FUNERAL HOME SERVICES**

# 

(up to 20-mile radius. \$3 per additional mile), refrigerated storage, embalming, dressing, casketing, cosmetizing, and transportation to local common carrier. **This does not include the casket or airline prices.** 

#### 

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of your loved one from a local common carrier to our care facility, and use of a funeral coach for burial at local cemetery (within 20 miles). **This does not include casket or cemetery fees.** 

| INTERNATIONAL FORWARDING  |
|---|
| TRANSFER OF YOUR LOVED ONE TO OR FROM AN OUTSIDE CREMATORY  |
| PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   |
| The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.   |
| BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF  |
| FUNERAL/MEMORIAL/VIEWING/COMMITTAL SERVICE (UP TO 1 HOUR)   |
| FAMILY-HOSTED TABLE   |
| WEEKEND OR HOLIDAY FEE  |
| ADDITIONAL STAFF  |
| PACKING AND SHIPPING OF CREMATED REMAINS VIA USPS REGISTERED MAIL (UNITED STATES ONLY)  |
| CORONER SIGN OUT FEE  |
| CARE AND PREPARATION SERVICES   |
| "Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial." Our highly trained staff expertly cleanse, sanitize, embalm, and prepare for viewing and/or disposition using modern, scientific methods. This ensures the safe management of public health and proper handling of infectious materials and contaminants. All procedures strictly adhere to OSHA guidelines. |
| REFRIGERATED STORAGE  |
| DRESSING, CASKETING, COSMETIZING (WHEN EMBALMED)\$350   |

| UNDRESSING/REDRESSING, CASKETING OR COSMETIZING   |
|---|
| POST-AUTOPSY/POST-DONATION CARE   |
| PREPARATION OF DECEDENT (WITHOUT EMBALMING)   |
| RESTORATIVE ART\$100/HOUR Reconstruction when necessary.  |
| REMOVAL OF PACEMAKER AND/OR DEFIBRILLATOR   |
| CREMATION FEE (IN ADDITION TO ITEMIZED FUNERAL SERVICES CHOSEN BY FAMILY)   |
| ALKALINE HYDROLYSIS FEE (IN ADDITION TO ITEMIZED SERVICES CHOSEN BY FAMILY).  For anyone weighing up to 250 pounds, this fee is already included in our cremation packages.  ADDITIONAL FEE (IF WEIGHT IS BETWEEN 250 AND 350 POUNDS*).  *We are unable to accommodate water cremation for anyone over 350 pounds at this time. |
| ADDITIONAL FEES  If decedent weighs more than 250 lbs   |
| OTHER SERVICES  |
| LOCK OF HAIR OR DIGITAL FINGERPRINT   |
| Viewing of your loved one for up to 30 minutes at our care facility (must be scheduled between 11am and 3pm). Minimal preparation (washing and setting of features, does not include embalming) is included in this charge. Up to 7 guests.   |
| VIRTUAL VIEWING  Our virtual viewing option includes a 1-hour recorded viewing prior to the aquamation, with up to three songs played during the service.   |
| WITNESSED CREMATION   |
| WITNESSED CREMATION WITH IDENTIFICATION VIEWING   |
| VETERAN'S MEMORIAL  |
| VEHICLE AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICES  Based on a radius of 20 miles from Glendale, CA. Additional distance incurs a charge of \$3 per mile.  |
| PICKUP AND TRANSPORTATION OF YOUR LOVED ONE INTO OUR CARE   |
| TRANSFER FROM CARE FACILITY TO CORONER/AIRPORT/OTHER FOR IMMEDIATE SERVICE  |

| TRANSPORTATION TO/FROM CORONER'S OFFICE FOR CORONER CASE   |
|--|
| FUNERAL COACH (UP TO 3 HOURS)  |
| FLOWER CAR   |
| MOTOR ESCORT\$275/ESCORT A minimum of two escorts are required for processions of up to ten cars, 11–20 cars require 3 escorts, etc. |
| DOCUMENT SERVICES  |
| OUTSIDE OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY  |
| REFILING OF A PERMIT FOR DISPOSITION FROM AN OUTSIDE MORTUARY  |
| CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE  |
| PERMIT FOR DISPOSITION   |
| DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FEE\$11.50  |
| OF LED AL ALED CHANDISE  |
| GENERAL MERCHANDISE  |
| MEDIUM CASKET FLOWER SPRAY (INCLUDED IN MOST PACKAGES) FROM \$350  |
| LARGE CASKET FLOWER SPRAY FROM \$700   |
| FULL CASKET SPRAY FROM \$1,000   |
| FLORAL ARRANGEMENTS FROM \$150   |
| URN WREATH   |
| DIGITAL FUNERAL ANNOUNCEMENTS  |
| FRAMED PHOTO ENLARGEMENT FROM \$50   |
| REGISTER BOOK FROM \$50  |
| SERVICE PROGRAMS FROM \$200  |
| FOIL STAMPED ACKNOWLEDGMENT CARDS (50 CARDS)   |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT CARDS (50 CARDS)  |
| SERVICE PROGRAMS FROM \$175  |
| PRAYER CARDS FROM \$50   |
| PALLBEARER GLOVES\$25  |
| MUSICIAN (FLUTE, DUDUK, VIOLIN, CELLO, GUITAR, HARP, PIANO) VARIES BASED ON INSTRUMENT AND SERVICE LENGTH                            |
| <b>DOVE RELEASE</b> (10 DOVES) <b>FROM \$200</b>   |
| PERSONALIZED MEMORIAL LOG FROM \$50  |

| PERSONALIZED MEMORIAL CANDLE  |
|---|
| ADULT CASKETS   |
| RENTAL CASKET   |
| ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS  |
| OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER  |
| AIR TRAY  |
| COMBINATION SHIPPING CONTAINERS   |
| URNS FROM \$40  |
| UNWITNESSED SCATTERING OF CREMATED REMAINS AT SEA   |
| SCATTERING AT SEA WITH CEREMONY (UP TO 11 PASSENGERS)   |
|   |
| CASH ADVANCE ITEMS  |
| Cash advances are outside expenses selected by the family or required by statute that Walter's Funeral Services, Inc. pays on behalf of the family. They include, but are not limited to, Cemetery Fees, Motorcycle Escorts, Additional Certified Death Certificates, Permit for Disposition, Sales Tax, Church and/or Clergy Honorariums, and Department of Consumer Affairs Fees. |
| NOTES   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |